506270744 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6317491 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL JOHN CAPLE | 09/24/2020 |
| JOHN STABENAU | 09/24/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OIL FIELD PACKAGING LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3070 BLAKE ST #200 | |
| City: | DENVER | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80205 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 17024706 |
| Application Number: | 17024707 |
| PCT Number: | US2052599 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)306-3017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7203100013

Email: willhunziker@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: WILL HUNZIKER

Address Line 1:1942 BROADWAY ST STE 314Address Line 4:BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCM-18PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILL HUNZIKER

SIGNATURE: /Will Hunziker/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=9.24.20 UCM Assignment#page1.tif source=9.24.20 UCM Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506270744 REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0790

Assignment of Patent Rights to US Non-Provisional Utility Patent Applications 17/024,706 and 17/024,707

Michael John Caple, and John Stabenau ("Assignors") are the inventors of U.S. Patent Application Numbers: 17/024,706, titled "The Use of Micro-Particle Amorphous Silicate in Well Stimulation" filed on September 17th, 2020 and U.S. Patent Application Number: 17/024,707, titled "The Method of Using Micro-Particle Amorphous Silicate in Well Stimulation" also filed on September 17th, 2020 (the "Patent Applications"). Oil Field Packaging LLC ("Assignee"), a Colorado LLC, located at: 3070 Blake St. #200, Denver CO 80205 desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions that may be granted).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patent Applications, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Applications.

Assignors authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as all foreign patent offices to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment (100%). The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignors further agrees to irrevocably designate and appoint Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as limited attorney-in-fact to act for and in Assignor's behalf and stead to execute and file any lawful and necessary documents, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts, required for the assignment of, application for, or prosecution of the invention and Patent Applications, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom; to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications, as well as such rights in any non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed therefrom.

Assignment of Patent Rights to US Non-Provisional Utility Patent Applications 17/024,766 and 17/024,767 Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0791

| ORDED: 09/25/2020 | REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0792 |
|--|--|
| Assignment RECAN Assignment Charles RecAN Assignment Chility NOTARY ID 20094032200 Page 2 of 2 MY COMMISSION EPPRES AVOIST 16, 2022 | Example Colorado Patent Applications 17/024,708 and 17/024,707 Jug 16. PATENT |
| - Aurel Leyn | My Connession lypers |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in Annual on the date set forth in this certificate. | county of <u>Mork do</u> |
| | |
| person whose name is subscribed to the within ins he executed the same. | |
| the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the b | asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the |
| On this 24th day of September | |
| [To be completed by notary public] | |
| Print Name: John Stabenau | The state of the s |
| Assignor: Mu Stol | Date: 9/24/2020 |
| | |
| STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P | Aug 16, 2022 |
| LAURIE TREGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY TO 2008-4032290 | My Communion Experies Aug 16, 2022 |
| James Legran | |
| Yan in Anna | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal in | We county of POTAD |
| | |
| personany known to the (or proved to the on the or the person whose name is subscribed to the within ins he executed the same. | |
| On this 24 th day of September the undersigned Notary Public, personally appears personally known to me (or proved to me on the b | ed Michael John Capie, ASSIGNUK, |
| [To be completed by notary public] | Malant Canle |
| Print Name: Michael John Caple | |
| Assignor: | Date: <u>9/24/2020</u> |
| | |
| | |

RECORDED: 09/25/2020